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Karen Williams 
Dean of University Libraries 
Main Library A349  
The University of Arizona 
P.O. Box 210055 
1510 E University Blvd 
Tucson, AZ 85721-0055 
Phone: (520) 621-5079 
Email: karenwilliams@email.arizona.edu 
 

Rita Hamilton 
Library Director 
Burton Barr Central Library 
1221 North Central Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-1867  
Phone: 602-262-4636  
Email: rita.hamilton@phoenix.gov  
Website: http://www.phoenixpubliclibrary.org  
 
 

Carla Stoffle  
PO Box 210028 
Tucson, AZ 85721-0028  
Phone: 520.621-5221 
Email: stofflec@u.library.arizona.edu  
      

Heidi Holland  
Library Director, County Librarian 
Coconino County Library District 
300 West Aspen 
Flagstaff, AZ 86001-5304  
Phone: 928-213-2331 
Email: hholland@flagstaffaz.gov 
Website: http://www.flagstaffpubliclibrary.org  
 

Lise Gilliland 
Director of Cochise County Library District 
Cochise County 
P.O. Drawer AK 
Bisbee, Arizona 85603-0099 
Phone: 520 432-8930 
Email: lgilliland@cochise.az.gov 

Susan Evans   
Director Yuma County Library District 
2951 S. 21st Dr. 
Yuma AZ 85364 
Phone: 928-373-6462 
Email: sevans@yumalibrary.org 
 

Denise Keller   
Director Pinal County Library  
P.O. Box 2974 
Florence, AZ 85132 
Phone: 520-866-6457 
Email: Denise.keller@pinalcountyaz.gov 

Joan Clark   
State Librarian & Director, Arizona State 
Library, Archives and Public Records 
1700 W Washington St 
Suite 200 
Phoenix AZ 85007 
Phone: 928-926-4035 
Email: jclark@azlibrary.gov 
 

 


